

ORDER SHEET

District- Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee
District Judge, Malda.

Misc Case No. 09 of 2025. (Act-VIII)

Regd. No. 09/2025.

Filing No. 230/2025

Cnrwbml010008952025

Safikul Islam.....Petitioner.

01
24-02-2025

An application u/s. 31 of Guardian & Wards Act supported by an affidavit praying for permission for sell of immovable property of the Muslim minor namely Simran Parvin as stated in the schedule is filed today.

Register the case. Duly stamped.

Photocopy of documents filed be kept with the record.

Requisites have been file but process fee not put in

Issue general and special citation fixing 17-04-2025 for S.R. and appearance.

Dictated by
me.

sd.
District Judge

sd.
District Judge, Malda.