

Misc. Case No. 09/2025 Act-VIII  
Regd. 09/2025  
CNR No. WBML01-000895-2025

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,  
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 03

Dt. 11-06-2025

Today is fixed for S.R. of general and special citation and further order.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time.

O.P. is absent without steps.

Heard. The prayer for time is allowed.

On repeated call none appear on behalf of the O.P.

O.P. is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be heard ex-parte.

S.R. of complete special citation not yet received.

Fix 17-07-2025 for complete S.R. of special citation and show cause reply by the O.P.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda

